H/D381-40	- 00/20248/
FORM PTO-1595 RECC 04	-05-1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Atty. Docket U-Wp-5421 (PCT)
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1000167 RecdPCT/PIO 16 DEG 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and made in	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jean NOUGAYREDE	Name: ELF EXPLORATION PRODUCTION
	Internal Address: Tour E1f
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	2 Place de la Coupole
3. Nature of conveyance:	La <u>Defense 6, F-92400 Courbevoie</u> , Franc
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: (Same As Above)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: December 3, 1998	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	59/202,487
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: December 3, 199
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes ŒNo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any addl. fees and/or overpymts.
12/22/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000081 19202487 Street Address: VV Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
03 FC:581 Suite 2100 0p	02-4743
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 1001	
Ony	( which deprivate depty of this page in paying by deposit accounty
TON OO	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferthe original document.  ()  ()	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Milton J. Wayne	December 16, 199
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages included the state of pages included the	Signature Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Folial number of pages include	and dotal proof, and and and addunters.

## Assignment of Application for Patent

DDOCECC FOR DEMOVING MIN	has invented certain new and usefu
	E SULPHUR COMPOUNDS H2S, SO2, COS AND/
which he is about	to make spplication for
ters Patent of the United States of America:	·
and Telegrans, FLF EXPLORATION PRODUCTION	<u> </u>
Tour Flf ~ 2 Place de la C	Coupole
	JRBEVOIE, FRANCE
Courbevoie, France	
	and and a sure of the constitution of the cons
· - ·	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the
cters Patent to be obtained therefor from the U	-
Now Therefore, be it known by a	ull whom it may concern, that for and in considera
	one Dollars (\$ 1.00
l other valuable consideration to us	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby
mowledged We bave assigned, sold,	and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell,
i set over unto the said FLE EXPLORATION PRODUCT	TION
	www.end.speechesex
or the territory of the United States of Americ	a, and for all foreign countries
the entire right, title, and interess	t in and to the wid invention, as fully set forth and
	ted by 19
<del> </del>	15, secial No, preparatory to
taining Letters Patent therefor; said invent	ing profession and Tassan December to be held and
	100, application and Catters Patent to be need and
joyed by the said FIF FXPLORATION PRODUCTION	
r its own use and behoof, and for the	e use and behoof of its successors,
assigns and legal representative	e use and behoof of its successors,
assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters	e use and behoof of its successors,es
assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters	e use and behoof of its successors,es
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters and have been held by us had this assigned have been held by us	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters hald have been held by us had this assigned have been held by us had this assigned the said this assigned have been held by us had this assigned the said this assigned the said the said this assigned the said this assigned the said the said this assigned the said this assigned the said the	Patent are gramed, as fully and emissive the same ignment and sale not been made.  herenmo see My hand and affix my
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters buld have been held by us had this assigned have been held by PARIS	Patent are gramed, as fully and emissive as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters buld have been held by us had this assigned have been held by PARIS	Patent are gramed, as fully and emisely as the same ignment and sale not been made.  hereume set IV band and affix. In
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters ould have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December.  In Cestimony Chhereot, I PARIS  Is 3rd day of December	Patent are gramed, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters ould have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December.  In Cestimony Chhereot, I PARIS  Is 3rd day of December	Patent are gramed, as fully and emirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.  hereams set my band and affix.my  State of FRANCE
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters ould have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December.  In Cestimony Cherrot, I PARIS  Is 3rd day of December	Patent are gramed, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters ould have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December.  In Cestimony Cherrot, I PARIS  Is 3rd day of December	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters and have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December  In Cestimony Caherrot, I PARIS Is 3rd day of December	Patent are gramed, as fully and emirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.  hereams set my band and affix.mg  State of FRANCE
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters and have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December PARIS is 3rd day of December pad, sealed and delivered in the presence of—	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters and have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December.  In Cestimony Caherrot, I PARIS  In and December	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters build have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December PARIS is 3rd day of December and said and delivered in the presence of—	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters ould have been held by us had this assigned have been held by bed this assigned.  In Cestimony Waherrof, I PARIS is 3rd day of December  The cold Camillon of Cold Cold Cold Cold Cold Cold Cold Cold	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters ould have been held by us had this assi and restimony Tellerrof, I al ar PARIS as 3rd day of December the color Calmillon.	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters hald have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December PARIS is 3rd day of December med, sealed and delivered in the presence of—	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
its own use and behoof, and for the assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters build have been held by us had this assigned have been held by December PARIS is 3rd day of December and said and delivered in the presence of—	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.
assigns and legal representative the full end of the term for which said Letters ould have been held by us had this assi  In Cestimony Cherrof, I al representative al are PARIS tis 3rd day of December tigned, scaled and delivered in the presence of	Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0398

**RECORDED: 12/16/1998**